

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-208

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUPPORT FOR SUBMISSION OF GRANT APPLICATION TO THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Atlantic Highlands is seeking funding to make repairs to Bayside Drive; and

WHEREAS, the project name is entitled "Safety and Restoration Improvements to Bayside Drive", in connection with the Local Aid Infrastructure Fund 2019; and

WHEREAS, the project limits are Hilton Road in the Atlantic Highlands to King Street in the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the residents of the Borough of Highlands to support the aforesaid grant application which proposes safety improvements to the project limits set forth above.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, formally supports and approves the grant application for the above stated project, in connection with the Local Aid Infrastructure Fund 2019.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and/or Borough Administrator and the Borough Clerk be and are hereby authorized to take any action necessary to support and/or submit the electronic grant application identified as:

LAIF-2019-Safety and Restoration Improvement-00015

to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the Borough of Highlands.

Motion to Approve Resolution 18-208:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АУЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Χ			
BROULLON		Х	Х			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
RYAN			Χ			
O'NEIL	Χ		Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held October 3rd 2018. WITNESS my hand this 4th day of October 2018.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk